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INTERIM DIRECTORY:
UNC SYSTEM CAMPUS RESOURCES FOR ECONOMIC IMPACT STUDIES

APPALACHIAN STATE UNIVERSITY

Ash Morgan

Professor and Director, Center for Economic Research and Policy Analysis (CERPA)
morganoa@appstate.edu

828.262.2927

John Whitehead

Professor of Economics
whiteheadjc@appstate.edu
828.262.6121

EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

James Kleckley

Director, Professional Services and Research — College of Business
kleckleyj@ecu.edu

252.737.1441

FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY
Gregory McElveen

Assistant to the Provost
gmcelvee@uncfsu.edu

910.672.1994

Professor Thomas Williams
tgewilliams@uncfsu.edu
910.672.1736

Professor Emeritus Inder Nijhawan
inijhawan@uncfsu.edu

NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY

Michael L. Walden

Reynolds Distinguished Professor and Extension Economist
walden@ncsu.edu

919.515.4671

UNC ASHEVILLE

Christopher Bell

Associate Professor of Economics
bell@unca.edu

828.251.6552
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UNC SYSTEM CAMPUS RESOURCES FOR ECONOMIC IMPACT STUDIES

UNC CHAPEL HILL

T. William Lester

Associate Professor, Department of City and Regional Planning
twlester@unc.edu

919.962.3512

Jonathan Morgan

Associate Professor of Public Administration and Government
morgan@sog.unc.edu

919.843.0972

UNC GREENSBORO

Erick Byrd

Associate Professor of Marketing, Entrepreneurship, Hospitality & Tourism
etbyrd@uncg.edu

336.334.4471

Stephen Sills

Professor and Director, Center for Housing and Community Studies
sjsills@uncg.edu

336.334.3731

Keith Debbage

Professor, Department of Geography, Environment and Sustainability
Professor, Department of Marketing, Entrepreneurship, Hospitality and Tourism
kdebb@hotmail.com

336.334.3911

UNC WILMINGTON

Dr. Chris Dumas

Professor of Environmental Sciences
dumasc@uncw.edu

910.962.4026

Adam Jones

Chairman, Department of Economics
jonesat@uncw.edu

910.962.2539

WESTERN CAROLINA UNIVERSITY
Inhyuck "Steve" Ha

Associate Professor of Economics
iha@email.wcu.edu

828.227.3008

WINSTON-SALEM STATE UNIVERSITY
Zagros Madjd-Sadjadi

Professor of Economics
sadjadizm@wssu.edu

336.750.2398
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